
Table REC 3-5.
General Visitor Survey Results – Reservoir Angler Survey Results – French Meadows Reservoir. 
Q-1.
A total of 968 people participated in the general visitor survey.  Of these, 213 people completed all or a portion of Section A-7- Fishing.  A total of 63 respondents indicated they fished at French Meadows Reservoir.  Their responses are provided below. 

Q-2.
Primary fishing location.


-Refer to Table REC 2-34.
General Visitor Survey Results – Form A – Section A-7 – Fishing.

Q-3. 
If river/stream fishing, what reach of river/stream was your primary fishing location? 


-Refer to Table REC 2-34.
General Visitor Survey Results – Form A – Section A-7 – Fishing.

Q-4.
How many total hours have you spent fishing during your visit at your primary fishing location?
	Total # of Respondents
	Hours
	Frequency
	Percent
	Mean
	Standard Deviation

	58
	1
	2
	3.4
	7.8
	5.8

	
	2
	4
	6.9
	
	

	
	3
	6
	10.3
	
	

	
	4
	8
	13.8
	
	

	
	5
	3
	5.2
	
	

	
	6
	5
	8.6
	
	

	
	7
	1
	1.7
	
	

	
	8
	10
	17.2
	
	

	
	9
	4
	6.9
	
	

	
	10
	6
	10.3
	
	

	
	12
	3
	5.2
	
	

	
	15
	1
	1.7
	
	

	
	20
	3
	5.2
	
	

	
	25
	1
	1.7
	
	

	
	30
	1
	1.7
	
	


Analytical Note.  Five of the 63 respondents did not provide a valid response to this question.  Therefore the total number of respondents = 58.
Table REC 3-5.
General Visitor Survey Results – Reservoir Angler Survey Results – French Meadows Reservoir (continued). 
Q-5.
From where did you fish?
	Total # of Respondents
	Location
	Frequency
	Percent

	60
	From a boat
	33
	55.0

	
	From the shoreline
	35
	58.3


Analytical Note.  Multiple responses were accepted.
Q-6.
What gear type(s) did you use today?

If fishing from a boat:  
	Total # of Respondents
	Gear
	Frequency
	Percent

	33
	Troll lures
	27
	81.8

	
	Troll bait
	15
	45.5

	
	Cast lures
	7
	21.2

	
	Cast bait
	9
	27.3

	
	Fly fish
	2
	6.1


Analytical Note.  Multiple responses were accepted.
If fishing from the shore:  
	Total # of Respondents
	Gear
	Frequency
	Percent

	35
	Cast lures
	17
	48.6

	
	Cast bait
	28
	80.0

	
	Fly fish
	1
	2.9


Analytical Note.  Multiple responses were accepted.
Table REC 3-5.
General Visitor Survey Results – Reservoir Angler Survey Results – French Meadows Reservoir (continued). 
Q-7.
Please indicate the number and type of fish you caught and the number and type of fish released.
	Total # of
Respondents
	Type of Fish
	Number of Fish Caught
	Total Number of Fish Caught
	Percent

	
	
	Kept
	Released
	
	

	52
	Rainbow Trout
	111
	51
	162
	84.4

	
	Lake Trout
	8
	0
	8
	4.2

	
	Brown Trout
	8
	3
	11
	5.7

	
	Kokanee
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	Other
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	Not Sure
	0
	11
	11
	5.7


Analytical Note.  Eleven of the 63 respondents did not provide a valid response to this question.  Therefore the total number of respondents = 52.

Catch per unit effort based on responses to Q-4 and Q-7.

	Total # of
Respondents
	Mean Number of Fish Caught per Hour
	Standard Deviation

	50
	0.5
	0.5


Analytical Note.  Fifty of the respondents provided sufficient information to determine catch per unit effort.  Specifically, 50 respondents provided valid responses for both number of hours fished and number of hours caught.  
Table REC 3-5.
General Visitor Survey Results – Reservoir Angler Survey Results – French Meadows Reservoir (continued). 
Q-8.
Please rate your satisfaction with the following factors regarding your fishing experience at the primary fishing location identified above.
	Factor
	Total # of
Respondents
	Possible
Answers
	Frequency
	Percent

	Number of fish caught
	59
	Acceptable
	28
	47.5

	
	
	Somewhat Acceptable
	19
	32.2

	
	
	Not Acceptable
	12
	20.3

	Variety of fishing locations
	55
	Acceptable
	37
	67.3

	
	
	Somewhat Acceptable
	15
	27.3

	
	
	Not Acceptable
	3
	5.5

	Variety of fish species
	55
	Acceptable
	28
	50.9

	
	
	Somewhat Acceptable
	21
	38.2

	
	
	Not Acceptable
	6
	10.9

	Size of fish
	58
	Acceptable
	27
	46.6

	
	
	Somewhat Acceptable
	23
	39.7

	
	
	Not Acceptable
	8
	13.8

	Road access to fishing areas
	57
	Acceptable
	37
	64.9

	
	
	Somewhat Acceptable
	18
	31.6

	
	
	Not Acceptable
	2
	3.5

	Trail access to fishing areas
	52
	Acceptable
	31
	59.6

	
	
	Somewhat Acceptable
	17
	32.7

	
	
	Not Acceptable
	4
	7.7


Q-9.
How would you rate your overall fishing experience at the primary fishing location identified above?
	Total # of Respondents
	Possible Answers
	Frequency
	Percent

	60
	Very Satisfied
	26
	43.3

	
	Satisfied
	19
	31.7

	
	Somewhat Satisfied
	10
	16.7

	
	Unsatisfied
	5
	8.3

	
	Very Unsatisfied
	0
	0
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